DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-866831

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00 Pgs=4

07/27/2015 11:53 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN # 1320-30-816-013

Escrow # 00212172 -016-

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company 1450 Ridgeview Dr. #100 Reno, NV 89509

When Recorded Return to: Kurt Weissheimer 1678 Belarra Dr Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Kurt Weissheimer 1678 Belarra Drive Minden, NV 89423 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

Affidavit-Death of Joint Tenant

(Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

□ I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attace	hed document, including any exhibits,
hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social	isecurity number of any person or persons
(Per NRS 239B.030)	

-OR-

 \maltese I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380 (state specific law).

- An Dec	nnenasi-	Escrow Officer	
SIGNATUBE		TITLE	
Lim Our market	/		

Liz Svenningsen
Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-816-013

Escrow No. 00212172 - 016 -ES

When Recorded Return to:

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS } ss:

Kurt Weissheimer, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Marion R. Weissheimer the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Marion R. Weissheimer named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated March 5, 1996 executed by Geoprge D. Chalfant and Elinor J. Chalfant to Kurt Weissheimer and Marion R. Weissheimer, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 383294, on March 15, 1996 in Book 396 Page 2134 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dated: 7-21-15

Kurt Weissheimer

LIZ SVENNINGSEN Notary Public State of Nevada No. 94-5087-12 My Appt. Exp. June 27, 2018

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this 21st day of July, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

CANADO DOCIDANDE

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	STAT	E FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	Ta. DECEASED-NAME: (FIRST,MIDDLE,LA	AST,SUFFIX)	2 DA	TE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	1,11,11	
PERMANENT	Marion R	WEISSHEIMER		February 04, 2015	Carson City	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	TH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	N -Name(If not either, give stree	t an 3e if Hosp. or Inst, indicat	DOA;OP/Emer::Rm4; SEX	
	Carson City	Continuecare Hospital	of Carson Tahoe, Inc.	Inpatient(Specify)	itent Female	
DECEDENT	5 RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify		NDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1	DAY 8: DATE OF BIRTH (Mö/Day/Yr)	
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) MC	DS DAYS HOURS N	February 22, 1928	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	Territoria (accessor control c	b, CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUC	the training training training there are		SURVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden name)	
EINSTITUTION SEE	Michigan	United States 16	1 1111	and area among a	Kurt WEISSHEIMER	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 15	4a: USUAL:OCCUPATION (Give Kind of W	Of A Board	b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN Television Sta		
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE STATE 15b. COU		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T AND NUMBER	15e INSIDE CITY	
	** ** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****	Douglas Min		larra Drive	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Midd		1111	TENAME (First Middle La	st Suffix)	
PARENTS		RODWICK		Rose		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type ör Print)		ADDRESS:::: (Street or R.F.D. N			
	Kurt WEISSHEIN		**** **** ** ** ****	Drive Minden, Nevada	and the state of t	
ISPOSITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, O Cremation		MATORY - NAME ee Meadows Crematory	19a LOCAT	IONCity or TownState Sparks Nevada 89431	
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR & SIGNATURE	There were a sure that I work there are	RAL DIRECTOF 20c NAME AN	D ADDRESS OF FACILITY	Spairs Nevada 65451	
	JOHN LAWR			Autumn Funerals	& Cremations	
*	SIGNATURE AU	THENTICATED	304R \ //	1575 N Lompa Ln Ca	rson City NV 89701	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS					
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	leath occurred at the time, date and place and	ATEN 22a. On the basis	of examination and/or investigation and place and due to the cause(s)	on, in my opinion death occurred	
	o to the cause(s) stated (signature &	Y MAIYA MD	TO LE CLIE CHITE, CALLE AL	u place a u uce u lie cause(s)	Sizier (Olginica et Tile)	
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		22b. DATE SIG	NED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH	
\$ }	February 09, 2015	ICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	O Z	NCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e: PRONOUNGED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	CType or Print)	ICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERNIFIER	E C ZZu. PRONOUI	YCED DEAD (WO/DAY/11)		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	R (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN,	MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR COR	ONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
		aiya MD: 1600 Medical Parkway			11909	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE SHORE	24b. DATE RECEIVED BY (Mo/Day/Yr) Eabruar		TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE YES NO X	
		NATURE AUTHENTICATED (a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	- Coidai	y.11, 2015	Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE OF	PART : Zaw Abdominal Sep), AND (C).)		interval between onser and dead	
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS			5	Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Ruptured Diver					
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS				Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE ASTATING THE	(c) Rheumatoid Ar	1 4 444				
UNDERLYING \	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	SEQUENCE OF:			i Interval between onset and death	
	(d)			**************************************		
	PART: II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT: CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death, but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. Unknown: Etiology. 288: ACC, SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET: 1289: DATE OF INJURY: (Mo/DayYr). 1286: HOUR OF INJURY: 1284: DESCRIBE HOW INJURY: OCCURRED.					
	288. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET. 28b, DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	E UF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c HOUR OF	INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HOW II	NUCKT DECURRED		
	28e. INJURY AT: WORK (Specify 28f. PLA	ACE OF IN JURY. At home, farm, street, fact	ony office 28g LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY:OR:TOWN STATE	
SWI LLEY WARRE			Sij, Silos in 20g. EdibertiON		The second second control of the second cont	
	Yes or No) building	etc. (Specify)	i) '	***************************************		
ω œ =	Yes or No) building,		ATE REGISTRAR	1		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

565278

VRS-Rev-20120523a

2/11/2015
SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar:

Exhibit A

Lot 13, as shown on the map of BELARRA SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2-A, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 26, 1977 in Book 777, page 1250, as Document No. 11365.

